During the year under review, the Company bought back 2,756 equity shares and allotted 19,99,600 equity shares under various 
employee stock option schemes of the Company.

Accordingly, the paid up share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2015 is r 14,01,62,675 (Rupees Fourteen Crore One Lac 
Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Five only).

• Closure of Buyback of Equity Shares
 The Company announced buyback of its equity shares in April, 2013 which was approved by the Members by way of Postal Ballot 

process for which the results were declared on 21st June, 2013.

The Company had approved buyback of up to 75,00,000 fully paid-up Equity Shares of r 1 each at a price not exceeding r 90/- 
per share from the open market through stock exchanges, subject to the condition that the aggregate amount to be paid by the 
Company for the said Buyback (excluding brokerage and other charges) shall not exceed r 650,000,000 (Rupees Sixty Five Crores)

During the Buyback programme which ended in June, 2014, the Company has bought back and extinguished 94.30% of 75,00,000 
shares (maximum offer shares) aggregating to 7,072,701 shares for a consideration of r 560,103,402 (excluding brokerage and